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Event 1a: C Grade Heart Starter Heat 1
5 Laps - Result

1. 30 Austin ALLEN (Bundaberg CC) 173643 2:17.41
2. 33 Robert DARLEY (Kangaroo Point CC) 141997
3. 35 Caelan FARLOW (Balmoral CC) 238088
4. 31 John CHAPMAN (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 163827
5. 32 Theng CHEN (University of Queensland CC) 126913
6. 36 James FARLOW (Balmoral CC) 235857
7. 34 Terry DICKER (Gold Coast CC) 236300
8. 37 Gary LEONARD (Ipswich CC) 229574
dns 38 Hallie LEVETT (Balmoral CC) 212838

Event 1b: C Grade Heart Starter Heat 2
5 Laps - Result

1. 39 Gordon PATRICK (Gold Coast CC) 136087 2:23.26
2. 40 Gary REDDACLIFF (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 225881
3. 45 Scott SLADE (Brisbane CC) 195955
4. 44 Jamie SHARPE (Ipswich CC) 208656
5. 42 Matthew ROLLS (Balmoral CC) 225746
6. 47 Peter MAKRAS (Brisbane CC) (unknown)
7. 41 Malcolm RICHARDS (Balmoral CC) 224141
8. 46 Ian SNODGRASS (Ipswich CC) 143846
dns 43 Darrin SCHREIER (Ipswich CC) 241018

Event 2a: D Grade Heart Starter Heat 1
5 Laps - Result

1. 50 Timothy HICKS (Gold Coast CC) 206197 2:47.48
2. 52 David HUTCHISON (Moreton Bay CC) 201544
3. 51 Iain HILL (Balmoral CC) 159145
4. 48 Keith HAM (Kangaroo Point CC) 119865
5. 49 Meghan HAYES (University of Queensland CC) 246457

Event 2b: D Grade Heart Starter Heat 2
5 Laps - Result

1. 53 David JACOBS (Gold Coast CC) 133651 2:08.97
2. 54 Richard KOHOUT (Lifecycle CC) 199436
3. 57 Richard WATSON (Darling Downs CC) 221204
4. 55 Nick MASKELYNE (Moreton Bay CC) 249867
dns 56 Wayne THOMPSON (Balmoral CC) 240243

Event 3: B Grade Tempo
25 Laps - Result

Pts1. 23 Philip STEVENSON (Kangaroo Point CC) 231661 8
2. 11 Duncan ALLEN (Bundaberg CC) 173642 7
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Event 3: B Grade Tempo (continued)
25 Laps - Result

Pts3. 21 Timothy RICHARDS (Balmoral CC) 211402 3
4. 27 Conor WATSON (Balmoral CC) 195130 1
5. 15 Liam ELLIOTT (Balmoral CC) 197925 1
6. 16 Mark GIBBS (Gold Coast CC) 170392
7. 29 Gabriel YATES (Balmoral CC) 150453
8. 20 Thomas MOORE (Balmoral CC) 226519
9. 25 Finn WALSH (Balmoral CC) 168851
10. 12 Matthew ASHWORTH (Balmoral CC) 215473
11. 28 Matthew WYNN (Kangaroo Point CC) 132418
dnf 14 John EDER (Ipswich CC) 120642 1
dnf 13 Steven BROWN (Balmoral CC) 209059
dnf 17 Xander GRIFFITHS (Balmoral CC) 238024
dnf 18 Sam LIDDELL (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 218945
dnf 19 Chris LONERGAN (Balmoral CC) 139741
dnf 24 Darren TOMS (Balmoral CC) 216632
dnf 26 Graeme WARD (Balmoral CC) 137995

Event 4: A Grade Tempo
25 Laps - Result

Pts1. 8 Jake VAN DER VLIET (Sunshine Coast CC) 197820 11
2. 9 Ethan VIVIERS (Balmoral CC) 216780 6
3. 84 Nick BYRNE (Balmoral CC) 208669 1
4. 1 Nicholas BANKS-WATSON (Balmoral CC) 212462
5. 4 Peter NOWILL (University of Queensland CC) 214417
dnf 5 Craig O'CONNELL (University of Queensland CC) 216438 2
dnf 3 Andrew MATHIESEN (University of Queensland CC) 161753 1
dnf 6 Sheldon OLIVIER (University of Queensland CC) 156643
dnf 10 Chris WEIER (University of Queensland CC) 215168

Event 5: C Grade Tempo
20 Laps - Provisional Result

Pts1. 44 Jamie SHARPE (Ipswich CC) 208656 4
2. 33 Robert DARLEY (Kangaroo Point CC) 141997 4
3. 40 Gary REDDACLIFF (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 225881 3
4. 30 Austin ALLEN (Bundaberg CC) 173643 2
5. 42 Matthew ROLLS (Balmoral CC) 225746 1
6. 36 James FARLOW (Balmoral CC) 235857
7. 35 Caelan FARLOW (Balmoral CC) 238088
8. 31 John CHAPMAN (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 163827
9. 45 Scott SLADE (Brisbane CC) 195955
10. 41 Malcolm RICHARDS (Balmoral CC) 224141
11. 38 Hallie LEVETT (Balmoral CC) 212838
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Event 5: C Grade Tempo (continued)
20 Laps - Provisional Result

Ptsdnf 32 Theng CHEN (University of Queensland CC) 126913 2
dnf 34 Terry DICKER (Gold Coast CC) 236300
dnf 37 Gary LEONARD (Ipswich CC) 229574
dnf 46 Ian SNODGRASS (Ipswich CC) 143846
dnf 47 Peter MAKRAS (Brisbane CC) (unknown)

Event 6: D Grade Tempo
15 Laps - Result

Pts1. 51 Iain HILL (Balmoral CC) 159145 4
2. 53 David JACOBS (Gold Coast CC) 133651 3
3. 54 Richard KOHOUT (Lifecycle CC) 199436 3
4. 57 Richard WATSON (Darling Downs CC) 221204 1
5. 50 Timothy HICKS (Gold Coast CC) 206197
6. 49 Meghan HAYES (University of Queensland CC) 246457
7. 55 Nick MASKELYNE (Moreton Bay CC) 249867
dnf 48 Keith HAM (Kangaroo Point CC) 119865
dnf 52 David HUTCHISON (Moreton Bay CC) 201544

Event 7: Madison Kilo Attempt 1
4 Laps - Result

1. 85 Madison Kilo 1 1:01.252

Event 8: B Grade Elimination
24 Laps - Result

1. 11 Duncan ALLEN (Bundaberg CC) 173642
2. 27 Conor WATSON (Balmoral CC) 195130
3. 15 Liam ELLIOTT (Balmoral CC) 197925
4. 12 Matthew ASHWORTH (Balmoral CC) 215473
5. 23 Philip STEVENSON (Kangaroo Point CC) 231661
6. 24 Darren TOMS (Balmoral CC) 216632
7. 21 Timothy RICHARDS (Balmoral CC) 211402
8. 13 Steven BROWN (Balmoral CC) 209059
9. 25 Finn WALSH (Balmoral CC) 168851
10. 16 Mark GIBBS (Gold Coast CC) 170392
11. 29 Gabriel YATES (Balmoral CC) 150453
12. 26 Graeme WARD (Balmoral CC) 137995
13. 17 Xander GRIFFITHS (Balmoral CC) 238024
14. 14 John EDER (Ipswich CC) 120642
15. 18 Sam LIDDELL (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 218945
16. 20 Thomas MOORE (Balmoral CC) 226519
17. 28 Matthew WYNN (Kangaroo Point CC) 132418
dns 22 Simon SIROTTI (Ipswich CC) 206855
dnf 19 Chris LONERGAN (Balmoral CC) 139741
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Event 9: A Grade Elimination
24 Laps - Result

1. 8 Jake VAN DER VLIET (Sunshine Coast CC) 197820
2. 4 Peter NOWILL (University of Queensland CC) 214417
3. 3 Andrew MATHIESEN (University of Queensland CC) 161753
4. 84 Nick BYRNE (Balmoral CC) 208669
5. 6 Sheldon OLIVIER (University of Queensland CC) 156643
6. 1 Nicholas BANKS-WATSON (Balmoral CC) 212462
7. 9 Ethan VIVIERS (Balmoral CC) 216780
8. 5 Craig O'CONNELL (University of Queensland CC) 216438
dns 7 Christian PLACE (Balmoral CC) 198139
dnf 10 Chris WEIER (University of Queensland CC) 215168
dns 2 Jordan KERBY (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 128968

Event 10a: C Grade Sprint Derby Heat 1
3 Laps  Winner to A final, 2nd to B final - Result

1. 40 Gary REDDACLIFF (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 225881
2. 45 Scott SLADE (Brisbane CC) 195955
3. 30 Austin ALLEN (Bundaberg CC) 173643
4. 35 Caelan FARLOW (Balmoral CC) 238088

Event 10b: C Grade Sprint Derby Heat 2
3 Laps  Winner to A final, 2nd to B final - Result

1. 41 Malcolm RICHARDS (Balmoral CC) 224141
2. 36 James FARLOW (Balmoral CC) 235857
3. 31 John CHAPMAN (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 163827
4. 46 Ian SNODGRASS (Ipswich CC) 143846

Event 10c: C Grade Sprint Derby Heat 3
3 Laps  Winner to A final, 2nd to B final - Result

1. 42 Matthew ROLLS (Balmoral CC) 225746
2. 32 Theng CHEN (University of Queensland CC) 126913
3. 37 Gary LEONARD (Ipswich CC) 229574

Event 10d: C Grade Sprint Derby Heat 4
3 Laps  Winner to A final, 2nd to B final - Result

1. 33 Robert DARLEY (Kangaroo Point CC) 141997
2. 47 Peter MAKRAS (Brisbane CC) (unknown)

Event 10e: C Grade Sprint Derby Heat 5
3 Laps  Winner to A final, 2nd to B final - Result

1. 44 Jamie SHARPE (Ipswich CC) 208656
2. 34 Terry DICKER (Gold Coast CC) 236300
3. 39 Gordon PATRICK (Gold Coast CC) 136087
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Event 11a: D Grade Sprint Derby Heat 1
3 Laps  Winner to A final, 2nd to B final - Result

1. 53 David JACOBS (Gold Coast CC) 133651
2. 48 Keith HAM (Kangaroo Point CC) 119865

Event 11b: D Grade Sprint Derby Heat 2
3 Laps  Winner to A final, 2nd to B final - Result

1. 54 Richard KOHOUT (Lifecycle CC) 199436
2. 49 Meghan HAYES (University of Queensland CC) 246457

Event 11c: D Grade Sprint Derby Heat 3
3 Laps  Winner to A final, 2nd to B final - Result

1. 51 Iain HILL (Balmoral CC) 159145
2. 50 Timothy HICKS (Gold Coast CC) 206197
3. 55 Nick MASKELYNE (Moreton Bay CC) 249867

Event 11d : D Grade Sprint Derby Heat 4 - Start List
3 Laps  Winner to A final, 2nd to B final

51 Iain HILL (Balmoral CC) 56 Wayne THOMPSON (Balmoral CC)

• Total Riders: 2

Event 11e: D Grade Sprint Derby Heat 5
3 Laps  Winner to A final, 2nd to B final - Result

1. 57 Richard WATSON (Darling Downs CC) 221204
2. 52 David HUTCHISON (Moreton Bay CC) 201544

Event 12: B Grade Scratch Race
30 Laps - Provisional Result

1. 11 Duncan ALLEN (Bundaberg CC) 173642
2. 16 Mark GIBBS (Gold Coast CC) 170392
3. 23 Philip STEVENSON (Kangaroo Point CC) 231661
4. 27 Conor WATSON (Balmoral CC) 195130
5. 15 Liam ELLIOTT (Balmoral CC) 197925
6. 25 Finn WALSH (Balmoral CC) 168851
7. 13 Steven BROWN (Balmoral CC) 209059
8. 26 Graeme WARD (Balmoral CC) 137995
9. 21 Timothy RICHARDS (Balmoral CC) 211402
10. 29 Gabriel YATES (Balmoral CC) 150453
11. 17 Xander GRIFFITHS (Balmoral CC) 238024
12. 28 Matthew WYNN (Kangaroo Point CC) 132418
13. 12 Matthew ASHWORTH (Balmoral CC) 215473
14. 20 Thomas MOORE (Balmoral CC) 226519
15. 14 John EDER (Ipswich CC) 120642
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Event 12: B Grade Scratch Race (continued)
30 Laps - Provisional Result

16. 24 Darren TOMS (Balmoral CC) 216632
dns 22 Simon SIROTTI (Ipswich CC) 206855

Event 13: A Grade Points Race
40 Laps - Result

Pts1. 8 Jake VAN DER VLIET (Sunshine Coast CC) 197820 26
2. 9 Ethan VIVIERS (Balmoral CC) 216780 22
3. 3 Andrew MATHIESEN (University of Queensland CC) 161753 18
4. 4 Peter NOWILL (University of Queensland CC) 214417 8
5. 5 Craig O'CONNELL (University of Queensland CC) 216438 8
6. 84 Nick BYRNE (Balmoral CC) 208669 7
7. 1 Nicholas BANKS-WATSON (Balmoral CC) 212462 5
8. 6 Sheldon OLIVIER (University of Queensland CC) 156643 4
dnf 10 Chris WEIER (University of Queensland CC) 215168 -20

Event 14a: C Grade Sprint Derby B Final
3 Laps - Result

1. 45 Scott SLADE (Brisbane CC) 195955
2. 32 Theng CHEN (University of Queensland CC) 126913
3. 34 Terry DICKER (Gold Coast CC) 236300
4. 47 Peter MAKRAS (Brisbane CC) (unknown)
5. 36 James FARLOW (Balmoral CC) 235857

Event 14b: C Grade Sprint Derby A Final
3 Laps - Result

1. 33 Robert DARLEY (Kangaroo Point CC) 141997
2. 40 Gary REDDACLIFF (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 225881
3. 42 Matthew ROLLS (Balmoral CC) 225746
4. 41 Malcolm RICHARDS (Balmoral CC) 224141
5. 44 Jamie SHARPE (Ipswich CC) 208656

Event 15a: D Grade Sprint Derby B Final
3 Laps - Result

1. 52 David HUTCHISON (Moreton Bay CC) 201544
2. 49 Meghan HAYES (University of Queensland CC) 246457
3. 50 Timothy HICKS (Gold Coast CC) 206197
4. 48 Keith HAM (Kangaroo Point CC) 119865

Event 15b: D Grade Sprint Derby A Final
3 Laps - Result

1. 53 David JACOBS (Gold Coast CC) 133651
2. 51 Iain HILL (Balmoral CC) 159145
3. 57 Richard WATSON (Darling Downs CC) 221204
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Event 16: Madison Kilo Attempt 2
4 Laps - Result

1. 86 Madison Kilo 2 1:12.402

Event 17: B Grade Points Race
30 Laps - Provisional Result

Pts1. 11 Duncan ALLEN (Bundaberg CC) 173642 24
2. 26 Graeme WARD (Balmoral CC) 137995 11
3. 16 Mark GIBBS (Gold Coast CC) 170392 11
4. 27 Conor WATSON (Balmoral CC) 195130 8
5. 28 Matthew WYNN (Kangaroo Point CC) 132418 7
6. 15 Liam ELLIOTT (Balmoral CC) 197925 5
7. 25 Finn WALSH (Balmoral CC) 168851 4
8. 29 Gabriel YATES (Balmoral CC) 150453 3
9. 24 Darren TOMS (Balmoral CC) 216632 2
10. 21 Timothy RICHARDS (Balmoral CC) 211402 1
11. 12 Matthew ASHWORTH (Balmoral CC) 215473 1
12. 17 Xander GRIFFITHS (Balmoral CC) 238024
13. 20 Thomas MOORE (Balmoral CC) 226519
14. 14 John EDER (Ipswich CC) 120642
14. 19 Chris LONERGAN (Balmoral CC) 139741
14. 22 Simon SIROTTI (Ipswich CC) 206855
14. 23 Philip STEVENSON (Kangaroo Point CC) 231661
dnf 18 Sam LIDDELL (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 218945

Event 18: C Grade Scratch Race
25 Laps - Result

1. 40 Gary REDDACLIFF (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 8:51.74
2. 44 Jamie SHARPE (Ipswich CC) 8:52.56
3. 30 Austin ALLEN (Bundaberg CC) 8:52.58
4. 41 Malcolm RICHARDS (Balmoral CC) 8:53.21
5. 35 Caelan FARLOW (Balmoral CC) 8:53.38
6. 42 Matthew ROLLS (Balmoral CC) 8:53.69
7. 45 Scott SLADE (Brisbane CC) 8:54.25
8. 33 Robert DARLEY (Kangaroo Point CC) 8:54.56
9. 31 John CHAPMAN (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 8:58.37
10. 36 James FARLOW (Balmoral CC) 8:59.46
11. 46 Ian SNODGRASS (Ipswich CC) 9:00.72
dnf 37 Gary LEONARD (Ipswich CC)
dnf 34 Terry DICKER (Gold Coast CC)
dns 43 Darrin SCHREIER (Ipswich CC)
dns 38 Hallie LEVETT (Balmoral CC)
dns 39 Gordon PATRICK (Gold Coast CC)
dnf 32 Theng CHEN (University of Queensland CC)
dns 47 Peter MAKRAS (Brisbane CC)
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Event 19: D Grade Scratch Race
20 Laps - Result

1. 53 David JACOBS (Gold Coast CC) 8:04.62
2. 55 Nick MASKELYNE (Moreton Bay CC) 8:04.79
3. 57 Richard WATSON (Darling Downs CC) 8:05.09
4. 51 Iain HILL (Balmoral CC) 8:05.10
5. 50 Timothy HICKS (Gold Coast CC) 8:05.11
6. 49 Meghan HAYES (University of Queensland CC) 8:05.44
7. 52 David HUTCHISON (Moreton Bay CC) 8:12.51
dnf 48 Keith HAM (Kangaroo Point CC)
dnf 56 Wayne THOMPSON (Balmoral CC)
dnf 54 Richard KOHOUT (Lifecycle CC)

Event 21: A Grade Scratch Race
40 Laps - Result

1. 3 Andrew MATHIESEN (University of Queensland CC) 12:51.56
2. 8 Jake VAN DER VLIET (Sunshine Coast CC) 12:52.24
3. 4 Peter NOWILL (University of Queensland CC) 12:52.51
4. 1 Nicholas BANKS-WATSON (Balmoral CC) 12:53.14
5. 84 Nick BYRNE (Balmoral CC) 12:53.25
6. 5 Craig O'CONNELL (University of Queensland CC) 12:55.53
7. 6 Sheldon OLIVIER (University of Queensland CC) 13:10.49
dns 2 Jordan KERBY (Hamilton Wheelers CC)
dns 9 Ethan VIVIERS (Balmoral CC)
dnf 10 Chris WEIER (University of Queensland CC)
dns 7 Christian PLACE (Balmoral CC)


